THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number

19-843 A-2

SAP Number N/A

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative	Tamela Hutchinson
Telephone Number	909-388-0861
Contractor	San Mateo County Behavioral
	Health and Recovery Services
	Division
Contractor Representative	Edith Cabuslay
Telephone Number	650-537-2227
Contract Term	December 17, 2019 through
	December 16, 2024
Original Contract Amount	N/A
Amendment Amount	
Total Contract Amount	N/A
Cost Center	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Non-financial Memorandum of Understanding No. 19-843, with San Mateo County Behavioral Health and Recovery Services Division to continue to provide non-exclusive license rights to the materials, media, and other assets related to the Cannabis Decoded Campaign, and exercising the final extension of the agreement for the total period of December 17, 2019 to December 16, 2024

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Dawn Martin	Natalie Kessee	Georgina Yoshioka 70-807767467432
Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel	Natalie Kessee, Contracts Manager	Georgina Yoshioka, Director
Date 11/15/2023	Date 11/15/2023	_{Date} <u>11/14/2023</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE SAN MATEO COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY SERVICES DIVISION AND SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

December 5, 2023

THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU), which became effective December 17, 2019, between the SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, herein referred to as DBH, and SAN MATEO COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY SERVICES DIVISION, herein referred to as SAN MATEO COUNTY for the Cannabis Decoded Campaign is hereby amended in the following manner:

 ARTICLE 2 – Term and Termination, Section 2.1 Term, is hereby amended to read as follows: This MOU, effective as of December 17, 2019, is extended from its previous expiration date of December 16, 2023, to expire on December 16, 2024, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of Article 2.3 of this MOU.

All other terms and conditions of the MOU remain the same.

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Agreement upon request.

DocuSign Envelope ID: A7AD1C48-BCE5-4C55-B49E-27658E055C54

SAN MATEO COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH & RECOVERY SERVICES DIVISION

— Docusigned by: Ju Africa — GAE15BCDA57842D...)irector

11/22/2023

Date

—DocuSigned by: Edifle Cabuslay —28F9E8336B0444C...., Manager

11/22/2023

Date

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

----- DocuSigned by:

Georgina Yoshioka

Georgina Yoshioka, Director

12/06/23

Date

---- DocuSigned by:

Dawn Martin

Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel

12/06/23

Date